
Rang Name Club JG

Schwimmen/ 

Paddeln

20%

Figures

50%

Routine

30% Total

1 KALBERER Samira FLOS 2010 11.933 25.589 16.050 53.572

2 TRUNINGER Malea Nina LNZ 2009 12.117 25.226 15.450 52.793

3 FEUZ Valerie FLOS 2012 10.983 24.307 14.925 50.216

4 MACAROTTI Isabelle FLOS 2011 11.183 23.670 15.000 49.854

5 KEELY Leia LNZ 2014 10.000 26.037 13.350 49.387

6 MACAROTTI Michelle FLOS 2008 11.933 22.696 14.325 48.955

7 JACQUET Apolline Yvonne LNZ 2011 11.033 25.107 12.750 48.891

8 WYSS Livia FLOS 2012 10.383 23.081 13.650 47.115

9 GRUNDTVIG Cecilia LNZ 2012 10.633 23.126 12.975 46.734

10 HASS Emilia Sophie LNZ 2012 10.333 23.974 12.300 46.607

11 KRAUS Marisela LNZ 2009 12.017 21.941 12.525 46.482

12 BAUMGÄRTNER Sarina Michelle LNZ 2012 10.950 23.170 11.925 46.045

13 GROB Catalina FLOS 2012 10.300 22.107 12.900 45.307

14 EFIMOVA Sofia LNZ 2010 10.450 20.500 13.950 44.900

15 EBNETER Emilia FLOS 2011 9.817 20.152 12.450 42.419

16 MORALES INSUA Daliah FLOS 2011 9.983 19.996 11.700 41.680

17 KNECHT Sophie LNZ 2010 7.850 18.163 12.900 38.913

18 TORRICINI Sabrina LNZ 2012 7.767 18.941 10.200 36.907

XX PERRET Emilie LNZ 2009 2.467 0.000 12.750 15.217

XX PEDROSS Lara LNZ 2011 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Turicum Cup 2020

Gesamtrangliste - Kat. 1 / Beginners / Test 0-1B

5. Dezember 2020

(online Zoom Competition)



Ranking Cat. 1 Beginners / Swimming Part 2 - Turcium Cup 2020

online zoom competition

Rang Name Club JG

Zwischentotal 

Schwimmen/    

Paddeln 20%

Schwimmen/ 

Paddeln

20%

1 TRUNINGER Malea Nina LNZ 2009 60.583 0.20 12.117

2 KRAUS Marisela LNZ 2009 60.083 0.20 12.017

3 KALBERER Samira FLOS 2010 59.667 0.20 11.933

3 MACAROTTI Michelle FLOS 2008 59.667 0.20 11.933

5 MACAROTTI Isabelle FLOS 2011 55.917 0.20 11.183

6 JACQUET Apolline Yvonne LNZ 2011 55.167 0.20 11.033

7 FEUZ Valerie FLOS 2012 54.917 0.20 10.983

8 BAUMGÄRTNER Sarina Michelle LNZ 2012 54.750 0.20 10.950

9 GRUNDTVIG Cecilia LNZ 2012 53.167 0.20 10.633

10 EFIMOVA Sofia LNZ 2010 52.250 0.20 10.450

11 WYSS Livia FLOS 2012 51.917 0.20 10.383

12 HASS Emilia Sophie LNZ 2012 51.667 0.20 10.333

13 GROB Catalina FLOS 2012 51.500 0.20 10.300

14 KEELY Leia LNZ 2014 50.000 0.20 10.000

15 MORALES INSUA Daliah FLOS 2011 49.917 0.20 9.983

16 EBNETER Emilia FLOS 2011 49.083 0.20 9.817

17 KNECHT Sophie LNZ 2010 39.250 0.20 7.850

18 TORRICINI Sabrina LNZ 2012 38.833 0.20 7.767

XX PERRET Emilie LNZ 2009 12.333 0.20 2.467

XX PEDROSS Lara LNZ 2011 0.000 0.20 0.000



Referee: Silvia Wüst SCDU

Richter Panel Paddeln, Eggbeat

Judge 1 Monica Molinari LUG
Judge 2 Madeleine Perk LNZ
Judge 3 Annamaria Duico LUG

Disziplin 1 - 75m: 25m Backstroke, 25m Crawl, 25m Breast stroke kick (timing)
Disziplin 2 - 20m: Swim under water, start with dive.
Disziplin 3 -   5m: 5m Sculling Headfirst and 5m Footfirst in Back layout position
Disziplin 4 - 10m: Eggbeat (5m right side / 5m left side, no arms)

Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total

1 TRUNINGER Malea Nina LNZ 2009 6.5 6.5 6.5 13.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
6.0 5.7 5.5 11.467
5.3 6.6 6.1 12.000

60.583

2 KRAUS Marisela LNZ 2009 6.5 6.5 6.5 13.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
5.4 6.3 5.5 11.467
5.2 6.2 6.0 11.600

60.083

3 KALBERER Samira FLOS 2010 6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
5.9 6.1 5.8 11.867
6.2 6.4 5.2 11.867

59.667

3 MACAROTTI Michelle FLOS 2008 6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
6.0 6.2 5.5 11.800
6.0 6.2 5.7 11.933

59.667

5 MACAROTTI Isabelle FLOS 2011 6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
5.0 4.8 4.5 9.533
5.8 5.6 5.4 11.200

55.917

6 JACQUET Apolline Yvonne LNZ 2011 6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
4.8 5.8 5.0 10.400
5.3 4.7 4.6 9.733

55.167

7 FEUZ Valerie FLOS 2012 5.5 5.5 5.5 11.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
5.5 5.6 5.6 11.133
4.7 5.3 4.7 9.800

54.917

Turicum Cup 2020

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 1 / Beginners / Test 0-1B

Swimming/Diving/Sculling/Eggbeat

5. Dezember 2020

(online Zoom Competition)



Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total

8 BAUMGÄRTNER Sarina MichelleLNZ 2012 6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
5.0 5.6 4.9 10.333
4.8 4.9 4.5 9.467

54.750

9 GRUNDTVIG Cecilia LNZ 2012 5.0 5.0 5.0 10.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
5.6 6.0 4.5 10.733
5.0 4.9 4.8 9.800

53.167

10 EFIMOVA Sofia LNZ 2010 5.5 5.5 5.5 11.000
5.0 5.0 5.0 10.000
5.2 5.2 4.8 10.133
4.8 5.7 5.5 10.667

52.250

11 WYSS Livia FLOS 2012 6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
5.0 5.0 5.0 10.000
6.0 5.0 5.0 10.667
4.2 4.8 4.3 8.867

51.917

12 HASS Emilia Sophie LNZ 2012 5.0 5.0 5.0 10.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
4.8 4.9 4.6 9.533
4.8 5.2 4.7 9.800

51.667

13 GROB Catalina FLOS 2012 5.0 5.0 5.0 10.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
4.9 5.1 4.7 9.800
4.3 5.4 4.4 9.400

51.500

14 KEELY Leia LNZ 2014 4.5 4.5 4.5 9.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
4.4 4.9 4.7 9.333
4.4 5.3 4.8 9.667

50.000

15 MORALES INSUA Daliah FLOS 2011 4.5 4.5 4.5 9.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 12.000
5.3 5.3 4.8 10.267
4.8 4.2 4.0 8.667

49.917

16 EBNETER Emilia FLOS 2011 5.0 5.0 5.0 10.000
5.0 5.0 5.0 10.000
5.2 5.0 4.9 10.067
4.4 4.9 4.5 9.200

49.083

17 KNECHT Sophie LNZ 2010 3.5 3.5 3.5 7.000
3.0 3.0 3.0 6.000
4.8 4.3 4.0 8.733
5.0 5.0 4.5 9.667

39.250

18 TORRICINI Sabrina LNZ 2012 4.0 4.0 4.0 8.000
3.0 3.0 3.0 6.000
4.6 4.7 4.3 9.067
4.2 4.0 3.8 8.000

38.833



Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total

XX PERRET Emilie LNZ 2009 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
5.3 5.2 4.3 9.867

12.333

XX PEDROSS Lara LNZ 2011 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000

0.000



22. Turicum Cup
Virtuell

05. Dezember 2020

Pflicht Resultate Category 1 Beginners

Schiedsrichter: Wüst Silvia

PER RANG Rang

A

Rang St# Schwimmerin Klub/Verband Pflicht Pkte E# NiC

1 3 KEELY Leia LNZ 52.0740 18

0 2 11 KALBERER Samira FLOS 51.1778 4

0 3 5 TRUNINGER Malea Nina LNZ 50.4518 13

0 4 1 JACQUET Apolline Yvonne LNZ 50.2149 17

0 5 14 FEUZ Valerie FLOS 48.6149 6

0 6 16 HASS Emilia Sophie LNZ 47.9480 16

0 7 15 MACAROTTI Isabelle FLOS 47.3407 2

0 8 9 BAUMGÄRTNER Sarina Michelle LNZ 46.3409 14

0 9 17 GRUNDTVIG Cecilia LNZ 46.2518 15

0 10 19 WYSS Livia FLOS 46.1629 3

0 11 18 MACAROTTI Michelle FLOS 45.3927 1

0 12 4 GROB Catalina FLOS 44.2149 8

0 13 7 KRAUS Marisela LNZ 43.8816 11

0 14 13 EFIMOVA Sofia LNZ 41.0000 9

0 15 6 EBNETER Emilia FLOS 40.3038 5

0 16 20 MORALES INSUA Daliah FLOS 39.9927 7

0 17 2 TORRICINI Sabrina LNZ 37.8816 20

0 18 12 KNECHT Sophie LNZ 36.3260 10

0 19 8 PERRET Emilie LNZ 0.0000 12 X

0 20 10 PEDROSS Lara LNZ 0.0000 19 X

1 X

2 X

3 X

4 X

5 X

6 X

7 X

8 X

9 X

10 X

11 X

12 X

13 X

14 X

15 X

16 X
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22. Turicum Cup
Virtuell

05. Dezember 2020

Schiedsrichter: Wüst Silvia

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Richter 1: Jütz Deborah Jütz Deborah Smal Olga Smal Olga

Richter 2: Jedrzychowska Agata Jedrzychowska Agata Minisini Roberto Minisini Roberto

Richter 3: Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Kraus Sascia Kraus Sascia

Richter 4: Syrel Olga Syrel Olga Eggenberger Katrin Eggenberger Katrin

Richter 5: Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter

Pflicht 700 310 702

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)Somersault back tuck Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec.

1 1.1 1.2

Pflicht Resultate Category 1 Beginners 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Strafen Total

Dursch. 52.074

1 KEELY Leia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.0740
Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 4.0 4.5 4.8 4.6 4.5 4.5333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.4 5.1 6.2000

Somersault back tuck 3 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.8200

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 5.0 4.9 5.5 3.9 4.8 5.8800

2 KALBERER Samira Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 51.1778 0.8962

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)4 1 5.2 5.3 5.8 5.2 5.4 5.3000

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 5.4 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.9 5.7600

Somersault back tuck 3 6.2 5.0 4.0 5.2 5.1 5.6100

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 5.3 4.1 5.8 5.4 5.2 6.3600

3 TRUNINGER Malea Nina Limmat-Nixen Zürich 50.4518 1.6222

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 4.3 4.9 5.1 4.9 4.8 4.8667

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 5.3 5.0 5.0 5.4 5.2 6.2000

Somersault back tuck 3 5.1 6.2 4.9 6.2 5.6 6.1966

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 4.3 4.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.4400

4 JACQUET Apolline Yvonne Limmat-Nixen Zürich 50.2149 1.8591

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 4.6 4.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 4.8333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.9 5.2 5.0 5.3 5.1 6.1200

Somersault back tuck 3 5.4 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.2 5.6834

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 5.4 4.5 5.3 4.6 5.0 5.9600

5 FEUZ Valerie Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 48.6149 3.4591

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)6 1 5.8 5.5 6.0 5.3 5.7 5.6667

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.3 4.0 4.8 4.1 4.3 5.0800

Somersault back tuck 3 5.5 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.6100

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 4.7 3.8 4.6 4.7 4.5 5.5200

6 HASS Emilia Sophie Limmat-Nixen Zürich 47.9480 4.1260

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.2 5.0 5.0000

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.4 4.3 3.6 4.5 4.2 5.1600

Somersault back tuck 3 5.4 6.0 5.4 5.1 5.5 5.9766

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 4.0 3.5 5.1 5.5 4.5 5.4400

7 MACAROTTI Isabelle Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 47.3407 4.7333

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)2 1 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.5333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 5.0 5.0 4.9 4.8 4.9 5.9200

Somersault back tuck 3 4.0 5.3 4.1 5.3 4.7 5.1700

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 3.8 5.1 3.2 3.9 4.0 4.6800

Pkt Rückstand

Richter Noten

P
E

R
 R

A
N

G

1.2

701
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8 BAUMGÄRTNER Sarina MichelleLimmat-Nixen Zürich 46.3409 5.7331

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 4.0 4.9 5.4 5.0 4.8 4.9000

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.0 4.0 3.4 3.9 3.8 4.6800

Somersault back tuck 3 5.8 5.4 5.5 5.9 5.7 6.2334

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 5.0 4.0 4.5 2.8 4.1 5.0400

9 GRUNDTVIG Cecilia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 46.2518 5.8222

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 4.2 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.6333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.6 4.7 4.0 4.8 4.5 5.5200

Somersault back tuck 3 5.8 5.1 4.9 4.2 5.0 5.5000

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 3.7 4.5 4.2 4.5 4.2 5.1600

10 WYSS Livia Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 46.1629 5.9111

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)3 1 5.5 4.7 5.4 4.9 5.1 5.1333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.6 4.3 4.7 4.4 4.5 5.4000

Somersault back tuck 3 6.1 4.8 4.4 5.6 5.2 5.7200

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 3.7 3.9 3.2 4.0 3.7 4.5200

11 MACAROTTI Michelle Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 45.3927 6.6813

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)1 1 5.2 5.1 5.6 5.2 5.3 5.2333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.6 4.4 3.8 4.5 4.3 5.2800

Somersault back tuck 3 4.9 5.0 4.7 4.8 4.9 5.3534

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 3.0 3.8 3.8 4.7 3.8 4.5600

12 GROB Catalina Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 44.2149 7.8591

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)8 1 4.4 5.0 5.7 5.1 5.1 5.0667

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.2 5.1200

Somersault back tuck 3 5.3 5.5 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.8300

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 4.1 2.9 2.7 3.5 3.3 3.8800

13 KRAUS Marisela Limmat-Nixen Zürich 43.8816 8.1924

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 4.4 4.3 5.0 4.4 4.5 4.4333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 3.8 4.0 3.5 3.7 3.8 4.5200

Somersault back tuck 3 5.5 5.8 6.0 5.3 5.7 6.2334

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 4.1 2.8 3.6 4.1 3.7 4.5600

14 EFIMOVA Sofia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 41.0000 11.0740

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)9 1 4.8 5.0 5.2 4.6 4.9 4.9000

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.5 3.8 3.8 3.7 4.0 4.6400

Somersault back tuck 3 4.5 5.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 5.3900

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.2 3.0 3.5200

15 EBNETER Emilia Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 40.3038 11.7702

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)5 1 4.7 4.0 5.3 4.3 4.6 4.5333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.4 4.3 3.5 4.0 4.1 4.9600

Somersault back tuck 3 3.7 4.4 4.8 4.4 4.3 4.8034

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 3.0 3.0 3.3 4.0 3.3 3.8400

16 MORALES INSUA Daliah Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 39.9927 12.0813

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)7 1 3.5 3.8 4.6 3.8 3.9 3.8333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.6 4.5 5.4000

Somersault back tuck 3 4.0 4.5 4.2 4.7 4.4 4.8034

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 2.9 3.7 3.4 3.2 3.3 3.9600

17 TORRICINI Sabrina Limmat-Nixen Zürich 37.8816 14.1924

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 4.2 4.4 5.6 4.3 4.6 4.4333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 3.9 4.4 3.9 4.2 4.1 4.8800

Somersault back tuck 3 3.7 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.9 4.2534

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 2.6 4.2 3.0 2.5 3.1 3.4800
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18 KNECHT Sophie Limmat-Nixen Zürich 36.3260 15.7480

Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 3.7 4.4 4.9 4.0 4.3 4.2333

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 3.7 3.5 3.3 3.2 3.4 4.0800

Somersault back tuck 3 4.1 4.5 3.8 4.0 4.1 4.4734

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 3.1 2.7 3.4 2.8 3.0 3.5600

19 PERRET Emilie Limmat-Nixen Zürich 0.0000
Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 ####

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 ####

Somersault back tuck 3 ####

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 ####

20 PEDROSS Lara Limmat-Nixen Zürich 0.0000
Front  Layout Pos. - Bent Knee Front Pos. (BP 14a)# 1 ####

Back Layout Pos. - Tub Pos. - Flamingo Pos. (BP 15) / (BP 4a)2 ####

Somersault back tuck 3 ####

Table Top-Pos. with support scull 10 sec. 4 ####
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Referee Silvia Wüst SCDU

Richter Panel 1

Judge 1 Jütz Deborah FLOS
Judge 2 Jedrzychowska Agata LNZ
Judge 3 Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya LUG

Judge 4 Syrel Olga LNZ

Rank Name Club Jhg J1 J2 J3 J4 Total 30% Final

1 KALBERER Samira FLOS 2010 5.3 5.4 5.2 5.5 53.500 0.30 16.050

2 TRUNINGER Malea Nina LNZ 2009 5.3 5.0 5.1 5.2 51.500 0.30 15.450

3 MACAROTTI Isabelle FLOS 2011 5.1 5.0 4.9 5.0 50.000 0.30 15.000

4 FEUZ Valerie FLOS 2012 4.8 4.9 5.3 4.9 49.750 0.30 14.925

5 MACAROTTI Michelle FLOS 2008 4.9 4.8 4.6 4.8 47.750 0.30 14.325

6 EFIMOVA Sofia LNZ 2010 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.7 46.500 0.30 13.950

7 WYSS Livia FLOS 2012 4.9 4.3 4.5 4.5 45.500 0.30 13.650

8 KEELY Leia LNZ 2014 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.6 44.500 0.30 13.350

9 GRUNDTVIG Cecilia LNZ 2012 4.4 4.2 4.4 4.3 43.250 0.30 12.975

10 GROB Catalina FLOS 2012 4.4 4.4 4.0 4.4 43.000 0.30 12.900

10 KNECHT Sophie LNZ 2010 4.4 4.3 4.0 4.5 43.000 0.30 12.900

12 JACQUET Apolline YvonneLNZ 2011 4.2 4.5 3.9 4.4 42.500 0.30 12.750

12 PERRET Emilie LNZ 2009 4.6 4.0 4.2 4.2 42.500 0.30 12.750

13 KRAUS Marisela LNZ 2009 4.2 4.5 3.7 4.3 41.750 0.30 12.525

14 EBNETER Emilia FLOS 2011 4.2 4.3 3.8 4.3 41.500 0.30 12.450

15 HASS Emilia Sophie LNZ 2012 3.8 4.3 3.9 4.4 41.000 0.30 12.300

16 BAUMGÄRTNER Sarina MichelleLNZ 2012 4.2 3.7 4.3 3.7 39.750 0.30 11.925

17 MORALES INSUA Daliah FLOS 2011 4.1 3.7 4.0 3.8 39.000 0.30 11.700

18 TORRICINI Sabrina LNZ 2012 3.3 3.5 3.4 3.4 34.000 0.30 10.200

XX PEDROSS Lara LNZ 2011 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000 0.30 0.000

Turicum Cup 2020

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 1 / Beginners / Test 0-1B
Routine

5. Dezember 2020

(online Zoom Competition)



Rang Name Club JG

Schwimmen/ 

Paddeln

20%
Pflicht

50%

Kür

30% Total

1 RAYMANN Julie Yukina LNZ 2012 11.842 26.524 18.660 57.025

2 KEELY Maja LNZ 2012 11.250 24.756 16.440 52.446

3 BAUMGÄRTNER Tanja Arwen LNZ 2009 11.842 24.393 15.480 51.715

4 LUSTENBERGER Charlene YimengLNZ 2011 11.892 24.208 15.360 51.460

5 DEWHIRST RODRIGUEZ Angeles LizzieLNZ 2010 11.133 22.834 15.780 49.747

6 ZWAHLEN Luna LNZ 2011 10.650 23.964 14.940 49.554

7 BRASSEL Laila LNZ 2012 11.325 23.447 14.340 49.112

8 MIDDELMANN Chiara SCL 2009 12.267 23.572 12.780 48.618

9 MESKINI Laila LNZ 2008 11.208 22.351 13.680 47.239

10 MILASA Sofia LNZ 2010 11.525 20.369 14.640 46.534

11 HÄUPTLI Emma Shanti LNZ 2010 11.050 22.292 13.140 46.482

12 SCHMID Karyna LNZ 2008 11.242 20.226 14.940 46.408

13 BARTOK Noémi LNZ 2009 9.867 20.238 12.360 42.465

14 GIUDICI Sophia LNZ 2009 9.042 17.095 13.140 39.277

XX Castellino Emma LUG 2011 12.000 0.000 16.620 28.620

XX Fontana Martina LUG 2011 10.200 0.000 14.640 24.840

XX Rapacchia Denise LUG 2011 8.933 0.000 15.480 24.413

XX MÜLLER Stella LNZ 2010 10.742 0.000 13.380 24.122

XX Roggiani Nora Vittoria LUG 2012 10.025 0.000 13.500 23.525

XX Mazzei Greta LUG 2011 9.992 0.000 12.960 22.952

Turicum Zürich 2020

Gesamtrangliste - Kat. 2 / Novices / Test 1B-2

Samstag, 05. Dezember 2020

(online zoom competition)



22. Turicum Cup
Virtuell

5. Dezember 2020

Pflicht Resultate Category 2 Novices

Schiedsrichter: Wüst Silvia

PER RANG Rang

A

Rang St# Schwimmerin Klub/Verband Pflicht Pkte E# NiC

1 20 RAYMANN Julie Yukina LNZ 53.0475 7

0 2 15 KEELY Maja LNZ 49.5120 4

0 3 6 BAUMGÄRTNER Tanja Arwen LNZ 48.7857 10

0 4 3 LUSTENBERGER Charlene Yimeng LNZ 48.4166 5

0 5 10 ZWAHLEN Luna LNZ 47.9286 8

0 6 11 MIDDELMANN Chiara SCL 47.1430 20

0 7 5 BRASSEL Laila LNZ 46.8930 1

0 8 8 DEWHIRST RODRIGUEZ Angeles Lizzie LNZ 45.6670 2

0 9 14 MESKINI Laila LNZ 44.7023 12

0 10 18 HÄUPTLI Emma Shanti LNZ 44.5834 3

0 11 2 MILASA Sofia LNZ 40.7382 13

0 12 7 BARTOK Noémi LNZ 40.4761 9

0 13 1 SCHMID Karyna LNZ 40.4527 14

0 14 4 GIUDICI Sophia LNZ 34.1905 11

0 15 9 Fontana Martina LUG 0.0000 16 X

0 16 12 Castellino Emma LUG 0.0000 15 X

0 17 13 Mazzei Greta LUG 0.0000 17 X

0 18 16 Roggiani Nora Vittoria LUG 0.0000 19 X

0 19 17 Rapacchia Denise LUG 0.0000 18 X

0 20 19 MÜLLER Stella LNZ 0.0000 6 X

1

1 P_1 COLUCCI VITORIA Sara LUG 0.0000 21 X

2 X

3 X

4 X

5 X

6 X

7 X

8 X

9 X

10 X

11 X

12 X

13 X

14 X

15 X
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22. Turicum Cup
Virtuell

5. Dezember 2020

Schiedsrichter: Wüst Silvia

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Richter 1: Jütz Deborah Jütz Deborah Smal Olga Smal Olga

Richter 2: Jedrzychowska Agata Jedrzychowska Agata Minisini Roberto Minisini Roberto

Richter 3: Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Kraus Sascia Kraus Sascia

Richter 4: Syrel Olga Syrel Olga Eggenberger Katrin Eggenberger Katrin

Richter 5: Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter

Pflicht 101 302 600

Ballet leg single Kipnus Blossom Assume a front pike

1.6 1.4 1.2

Pflicht Resultate Category 2 Novices 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Strafen Total

Dursch. 53.0475

1 RAYMANN Julie Yukina Limmat-Nixen Zürich 53.0475
Ballet leg single 7 1 4.7 5.0 4.8 5.0 4.9 7.8400

Kipnus 2 5.2 5.3 5.0 5.2 5.2 7.2800

Blossom 3 6.8 4.5 6.3 5.2 5.7 8.0266

Assume a front pike 4 6.9 5.4 4.5 5.4 5.6 6.5600

2 KEELY Maja Limmat-Nixen Zürich 49.5120 3.5355

Ballet leg single 4 1 4.6 5.0 4.4 4.9 4.7 7.5733

Kipnus 2 4.9 5.0 4.6 4.9 4.9 6.8600

Blossom 3 5.8 5.1 5.0 5.4 5.3 7.3734

Assume a front pike 4 5.2 3.8 5.5 4.8 4.8 5.9200

3 BAUMGÄRTNER Tanja ArwenLimmat-Nixen Zürich 48.7857 4.2618

Ballet leg single 10 1 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7 7.5200

Kipnus 2 4.7 4.9 4.5 4.8 4.7 6.6266

Blossom 3 4.9 4.8 4.8 5.0 4.9 6.8134

Assume a front pike 4 5.9 5.2 5.1 5.3 5.4 6.3600

4 LUSTENBERGER Charlene YimengLimmat-Nixen Zürich 48.4166 4.6309

Ballet leg single 5 1 4.7 4.8 4.5 4.8 4.7 7.5733

Kipnus 2 4.1 4.5 4.0 4.2 4.2 5.8334

Blossom 3 5.7 5.6 5.7 6.0 5.8 8.0266

Assume a front pike 4 5.0 4.1 4.5 5.1 4.7 5.6800

5 ZWAHLEN Luna Limmat-Nixen Zürich 47.9286 5.1189

Ballet leg single 8 1 4.3 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.2 6.7200

Kipnus 2 5.0 4.9 4.8 5.1 5.0 6.9534

Blossom 3 6.2 4.8 5.6 4.6 5.3 7.3266

Assume a front pike 4 5.7 4.2 4.5 5.2 4.9 5.8400

6 MIDDELMANN Chiara Schwimmclub Limmattal 47.1430 5.9045

Ballet leg single 20 1 4.8 4.5 4.6 4.7 4.7 7.4667

Kipnus 2 4.6 4.8 5.1 4.7 4.8 6.6734

Blossom 3 4.7 4.2 4.6 4.4 4.5 6.3000

Assume a front pike 4 7.0 4.8 3.4 5.0 5.1 5.9600

7 BRASSEL Laila Limmat-Nixen Zürich 46.8930 6.1545

Ballet leg single 1 1 4.5 4.5 3.9 4.6 4.4 7.1467

Kipnus 2 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 6.5800

Blossom 3 5.0 4.4 4.3 4.9 4.7 6.5334

Assume a front pike 4 5.7 5.0 4.6 4.9 5.1 6.0000

Pkt Rückstand

Richter Noten

P
E

R
 R

A
N

G

1.4

316
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8 DEWHIRST RODRIGUEZ Angeles LizzieLimmat-Nixen Zürich 45.6670 7.3805

Ballet leg single 2 1 4.5 4.3 4.6 4.4 4.5 7.1467

Kipnus 2 4.3 4.5 3.6 4.3 4.2 5.9734

Blossom 3 5.4 4.2 6.2 4.2 5.0 6.8134

Assume a front pike 4 4.9 4.0 5.3 4.5 4.7 5.6400

9 MESKINI Laila Limmat-Nixen Zürich 44.7023 8.3452

Ballet leg single 12 1 4.0 4.0 4.3 4.1 4.1 6.5067

Kipnus 2 4.5 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.7 6.5800

Blossom 3 4.0 3.5 4.4 4.3 4.1 5.7866

Assume a front pike 4 5.8 5.0 5.2 4.8 5.2 6.1600

10 HÄUPTLI Emma Shanti Limmat-Nixen Zürich 44.5834 8.4641

Ballet leg single 3 1 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.4 4.3 6.8267

Kipnus 2 4.1 4.3 3.8 4.2 4.1 5.7866

Blossom 3 4.6 4.4 4.8 4.5 4.6 6.3934

Assume a front pike 4 4.8 5.1 5.3 4.6 5.0 5.9600

11 MILASA Sofia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 40.7382 12.3093

Ballet leg single 13 1 4.0 4.0 3.8 4.2 4.0 6.4000

Kipnus 2 4.2 4.0 3.9 4.2 4.1 5.7400

Blossom 3 3.8 3.9 3.9 4.8 4.1 5.5534

Assume a front pike 4 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.3 5.1200

12 BARTOK Noémi Limmat-Nixen Zürich 40.4761 12.5714

Ballet leg single 9 1 3.3 3.0 3.5 3.1 3.2 5.1200

Kipnus 2 4.4 4.5 3.7 4.5 4.3 6.1600

Blossom 3 4.2 4.9 3.8 5.1 4.5 6.3466

Assume a front pike 4 3.8 4.6 3.7 4.7 4.2 5.0400

13 SCHMID Karyna Limmat-Nixen Zürich 40.4527 12.5948

Ballet leg single 14 1 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.8 6.0267

Kipnus 2 4.5 4.3 4.7 4.4 4.5 6.2534

Blossom 3 3.6 3.3 3.2 3.8 3.5 4.8534

Assume a front pike 4 5.6 4.3 4.1 4.8 4.7 5.5200

14 GIUDICI Sophia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 34.1905 18.8570

Ballet leg single 11 1 4.2 3.9 4.2 3.7 4.0 6.4533

Kipnus 2 3.5 3.7 3.5 3.6 3.6 4.9934

Blossom 3 2.0 2.5 2.4 3.5 2.6 3.5000

Assume a front pike 4 3.2 3.8 3.8 3.2 3.5 4.2000

15 Fontana Martina Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 0.0000
Ballet leg single 16 1 ####

Kipnus 2 ####

Blossom 3 ####

Assume a front pike 4 ####

16 Castellino Emma Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 0.0000
Ballet leg single 15 1 ####

Kipnus 2 ####

Blossom 3 ####

Assume a front pike 4 ####

17 Mazzei Greta Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 0.0000
Ballet leg single 17 1 ####

Kipnus 2 ####

Blossom 3 ####

Assume a front pike 4 ####
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Ranking Cat. 2 Novices / Swimming Part 2 - Turcium Cup 2020

online zoom competition

Rang Name Club JG

Zwischentotal 

Schwimmen/    

Paddeln 20%

Schwimmen/ 

Paddeln

20%

1 MIDDELMANN Chiara SCL 2009 61.333 0.20 12.267

2 Castellino Emma LUG 2011 60.000 0.20 12.000

3 LUSTENBERGER Charlene YimengLNZ 2011 59.458 0.20 11.892

4 BAUMGÄRTNER Tanja Arwen LNZ 2009 59.208 0.20 11.842

4 RAYMANN Julie Yukina LNZ 2012 59.208 0.20 11.842

6 MILASA Sofia LNZ 2010 57.625 0.20 11.525

7 BRASSEL Laila LNZ 2012 56.625 0.20 11.325

8 KEELY Maja LNZ 2012 56.250 0.20 11.250

9 SCHMID Karyna LNZ 2008 56.208 0.20 11.242

10 MESKINI Laila LNZ 2008 56.042 0.20 11.208

11 DEWHIRST RODRIGUEZ Angeles LizzieLNZ 2010 55.667 0.20 11.133

12 HÄUPTLI Emma Shanti LNZ 2010 55.250 0.20 11.050

13 MÜLLER Stella LNZ 2010 53.708 0.20 10.742

14 ZWAHLEN Luna LNZ 2011 53.250 0.20 10.650

15 Fontana Martina LUG 2011 51.000 0.20 10.200

16 Roggiani Nora Vittoria LUG 2012 50.125 0.20 10.025

17 Mazzei Greta LUG 2011 49.958 0.20 9.992

18 BARTOK Noémi LNZ 2009 49.333 0.20 9.867

19 GIUDICI Sophia LNZ 2009 45.208 0.20 9.042

20 Rapacchia Denise LUG 2011 44.667 0.20 8.933



Referee: Silvia Wüst SCDU

Richter:

Richter Panel Paddeln, Eggbeat

Judge 1 Jütz Deborah FLOS
Judge 2 Jedrzychowska Agata LNZ
Judge 3 Chechel-Gadoni ValeriyaLUG

Disziplin 1 100m Lagen (Timing)
Disziplin 2 25m Swim under water. Start with dive.
Disziplin 3 25m Side Flutterkick (Timing)
Disziplin 4 15m Eggbeat (5m r arm up 90o-5m front 2 arms up-5m l arm up 90

Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total

1 MIDDELMANN Chiara SCL 2009 7.0 7.0 7.0 17.500
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.2 6.2 6.2 15.375
5.4 5.4 5.4 13.458

61.333

2 Castellino Emma LUG 2011 6.5 6.5 6.5 16.250
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.1 6.1 6.1 15.333
5.4 5.4 5.4 13.417

60.000

3 LUSTENBERGER Charlene YimengLNZ 2011 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.2 6.2 6.2 15.583
5.6 5.6 5.6 13.875

59.458

4 BAUMGÄRTNER Tanja Arwen LNZ 2009 7.0 7.0 7.0 17.500
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.1 6.1 6.1 15.333
4.6 4.6 4.6 11.375

59.208

4 RAYMANN Julie Yukina LNZ 2012 7.0 7.0 7.0 17.500
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.1 6.1 6.1 15.125
4.6 4.6 4.6 11.583

59.208

6 MILASA Sofia LNZ 2010 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.9 5.9 5.9 14.792
5.1 5.1 5.1 12.833

57.625

7 BRASSEL Laila LNZ 2012 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
5.2 5.2 5.2 12.875

56.625

8 KEELY Maja LNZ 2012 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.6 5.6 5.6 14.083
4.9 4.9 4.9 12.167

56.250

9 SCHMID Karyna LNZ 2008 6.5 6.5 6.5 16.250
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.3 5.3 5.3 13.333
4.7 4.7 4.7 11.625

56.208

10 MESKINI Laila LNZ 2008 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.5 5.5 5.5 13.708
4.9 4.9 4.9 12.333

56.042

Turicum Zürich 2020

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 2 / Novizen / Test 1B-2

Schwimmen/Tauchen/Flutterkick/Eggbeater (timing)

Samstag, 05. Dezember 2020



Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total

11 DEWHIRST RODRIGUEZ Angeles LizzieLNZ 2010 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.8 5.8 5.8 14.458
4.5 4.5 4.5 11.208

55.667

12 HÄUPTLI Emma Shanti LNZ 2010 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.7 5.7 5.7 14.125
4.5 4.5 4.5 11.125

55.250

13 MÜLLER Stella LNZ 2010 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.3 5.3 5.3 13.208
4.2 4.2 4.2 10.500

53.708

14 ZWAHLEN Luna LNZ 2011 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.2 5.2 5.2 13.042
4.6 4.6 4.6 11.458

53.250

15 Fontana Martina LUG 2011 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500
5.1 5.1 5.1 12.750
4.3 4.3 4.3 10.750

51.000

16 Roggiani Nora Vittoria LUG 2012 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500
5.4 5.4 5.4 13.417
4.2 4.2 4.2 10.458

50.125

17 Mazzei Greta LUG 2011 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500
5.3 5.3 5.3 13.125
4.2 4.2 4.2 10.583

49.958

18 BARTOK Noémi LNZ 2009 5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500
5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500
5.3 5.3 5.3 13.167
4.5 4.5 4.5 11.167

49.333

19 GIUDICI Sophia LNZ 2009 5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500
3.0 3.0 3.0 7.500
5.5 5.5 5.5 13.667
4.6 4.6 4.6 11.542

45.208

20 Rapacchia Denise LUG 2011 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
3.0 3.0 3.0 7.500
4.8 4.8 4.8 11.917
4.6 4.6 4.6 11.500

44.667



Turicum Zürich Flutterkick - Kat. 2 / Novizen - 05. Dezember 2020

Start Name Club JG Time min.sec no. Pen. Score J1 J2 J3 Score Final Score

1 SCHMID Karyna LNZ 2008 00.38.84 6.0 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.7 5.3

2 MILASA Sofia LNZ 2010 00.32.29 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.3 5.9

3 LUSTENBERGER Charlene YimengLNZ 2011 00.29.04 7.0 5.3 5.3 5.8 5.5 6.2

4 GIUDICI Sophia LNZ 2009 00.38.28 6.0 5.2 5.2 4.4 4.9 5.5

5 BRASSEL Laila LNZ 2012 00.37.35 6.0 5.0 4.6 5.4 5.0 5.5

6 BAUMGÄRTNER Tanja ArwenLNZ 2009 00.31.01 6.5 6.0 5.6 5.7 5.8 6.1

7 BARTOK Noémi LNZ 2009 00.45.29 5.0 5.7 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.3

8 DEWHIRST RODRIGUEZ Angeles LizzieLNZ 2010 00.35.83 6.0 5.6 5.4 5.7 5.6 5.8

9 Fontana Martina LUG 2011 00.43.77 5.5 4.6 4.8 4.7 4.7 5.1

10 ZWAHLEN Luna LNZ 2011 00.44.06 5.5 4.8 4.9 5.1 4.9 5.2

11 MIDDELMANN Chiara SCL 2009 00.31.67 6.5 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.8 6.2

12 Castellino Emma LUG 2011 00.34.52 6.5 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.8 6.1

13 Mazzei Greta LUG 2011 00.43.63 5.5 4.5 5.4 5.1 5.0 5.3

14 MESKINI Laila LNZ 2008 00.38.48 6.0 4.7 5.2 5.0 5.0 5.5

15 KEELY Maja LNZ 2012 00.37.78 6.0 5.2 5.0 5.6 5.3 5.6

16 Roggiani Nora Vittoria LUG 2012 00.40.21 5.5 5.5 5.2 5.0 5.2 5.4

17 Rapacchia Denise LUG 2011 00.50.27 4.5 4.8 4.9 5.4 5.0 4.8

18 HÄUPTLI Emma Shanti LNZ 2010 00.36.39 6.0 5.4 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.7

19 MÜLLER Stella LNZ 2010 00.39.67 6.0 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.6 5.3

20 RAYMANN Julie Yukina LNZ 2012 00.31.16 6.5 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.6 6.1

25m side Flutterkick

1 Arm hoch; Seite ist frei



Turicum Zürich 2020 - Kat. 2 / Novizen - 05. Dezember 2020

Start Name Club JG Time min.sec no. Pen. Score J1 J2 J3 Score Final Score

1 SCHMID Karyna LNZ 2008 00.55.60 3.5 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.8 4.7

2 MILASA Sofia LNZ 2010 00.43.81 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.1

3 LUSTENBERGER Charlene YimengLNZ 2011 00.38.68 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6

4 GIUDICI Sophia LNZ 2009 00.53.57 4.0 5.2 5.4 5.1 5.2 4.6

5 BRASSEL Laila LNZ 2012 00.40.27 5.0 5.5 5.1 5.3 5.3 5.2

6 BAUMGÄRTNER Tanja ArwenLNZ 2009 00.55.61 3.5 5.5 5.7 5.6 5.6 4.6

7 BARTOK Noémi LNZ 2009 00.50.99 4.0 4.9 4.9 5.0 4.9 4.5

8 DEWHIRST RODRIGUEZ Angeles LizzieLNZ 2010 01.00.00 3.5 5.6 5.3 5.5 5.5 4.5

9 Fontana Martina LUG 2011 00.58.86 3.5 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.1 4.3

10 ZWAHLEN Luna LNZ 2011 00.46.55 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.6

11 MIDDELMANN Chiara SCL 2009 00.35.34 5.5 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.4

12 Castellino Emma LUG 2011 00.44.20 5.0 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.4

13 Mazzei Greta LUG 2011 01.03.94 3.0 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.2

14 MESKINI Laila LNZ 2008 00.45.26 4.5 5.3 5.5 5.3 5.4 4.9

15 KEELY Maja LNZ 2012 00.45.37 4.5 5.0 5.2 5.5 5.2 4.9

16 Roggiani Nora Vittoria LUG 2012 01.04.22 3.0 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.4 4.2

17 Rapacchia Denise LUG 2011 00.55.23 3.5 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 4.6

18 HÄUPTLI Emma Shanti LNZ 2010 00.50.50 4.0 4.8 4.9 5.0 4.9 4.5

19 MÜLLER Stella LNZ 2010 00.56.17 3.5 4.9 5.0 4.8 4.9 4.2

20 RAYMANN Julie Yukina LNZ 2012 00.50.49 4.0 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.3 4.6

15m Eggbeat

je 5m right, front, left



Referee Silvia Wüst SCDU

Richter Panel 1

Judge 1 Smal Olga LNZ
Judge 2 Minisini Roberto FLOS
Judge 3 Kraus Sascia LNZ
Judge 4 Eggenberger Katrin FLOS

Judge 5 Daniela Lietti LUG

Rank Name Club Jhg J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 P Total

1 RAYMANN Julie Yukina LNZ 2012 6.6 6.5 6.3 5.7 6.0 0.0 62.200

2 Castellino Emma LUG 2011 5.6 5.3 5.5 5.5 5.8 0.0 55.400

3 KEELY Maja LNZ 2012 6.0 6.0 5.2 4.9 5.3 0.0 54.800

4 DEWHIRST RODRIGUEZ Angeles LizzieLNZ 2010 6.3 4.4 5.6 4.7 5.3 0.0 52.600

5 Rapacchia Denise LUG 2011 5.3 4.9 5.3 5.1 5.2 0.0 51.600

5 BAUMGÄRTNER Tanja ArwenLNZ 2009 4.6 5.6 5.4 5.1 5.1 0.0 51.600

7 LUSTENBERGER Charlene YimengLNZ 2011 5.5 5.5 4.9 5.0 4.7 0.0 51.200

8 SCHMID Karyna LNZ 2008 4.6 4.8 5.3 5.0 5.2 0.0 49.800

8 ZWAHLEN Luna LNZ 2011 4.6 4.8 5.3 5.0 5.2 0.0 49.800

10 MILASA Sofia LNZ 2010 5.1 5.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 0.0 48.800

10 Fontana Martina LUG 2011 4.7 5.3 4.3 4.6 5.5 0.0 48.800

12 BRASSEL Laila LNZ 2012 4.8 5.2 4.6 4.8 4.5 0.0 47.800

13 MESKINI Laila LNZ 2008 5.5 3.6 4.7 4.5 4.5 0.0 45.600

14 Roggiani Nora Vittoria LUG 2012 4.1 5.0 4.2 4.6 4.6 0.0 45.000

15 MÜLLER Stella LNZ 2010 4.3 4.1 4.8 4.6 4.5 0.0 44.600

16 GIUDICI Sophia LNZ 2009 4.1 4.3 5.3 3.9 4.3 0.0 43.800

16 HÄUPTLI Emma Shanti LNZ 2010 4.6 4.0 4.6 4.3 4.4 0.0 43.800

18 Mazzei Greta LUG 2011 4.1 4.5 4.2 4.2 4.6 0.0 43.200

19 MIDDELMANN Chiara SCL 2009 3.3 5.2 4.1 4.4 4.3 0.0 42.600

20 BARTOK Noémi LNZ 2009 3.7 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.4 0.0 41.200

Turicum Zürich 2020

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 2 / Novizen / Test 1B-2

Kür

Samstag, 05. Dezember 2020

(online zoom competition)



Rang Name Club JG

Schwimmen/Tauchen/

Flutterkick/Eggbeat

20%
Pflicht

50%

Kür

30% Total

1 SCHLEICH Sarah LNZ 2009 12.083 27.689 19.320 59.093

2 KLAUSER Ilea FLOS 2009 12.658 27.220 19.080 58.958

3 DIRKS Laila FLOS 2010 12.250 26.427 18.480 57.157

4 KIRSCHBAUM Jule-Marie FLOS 2010 12.058 27.152 17.940 57.150

5 TOBERER Anna-Lisa LNZ 2010 11.542 26.273 19.200 57.014

6 FURLAN Luisa FLOS 2010 12.000 26.551 18.360 56.911

7 SCHWÖBEL Paula Marlene LNZ 2011 12.008 25.808 17.940 55.756

8 KREBS Sima LNZ 2009 12.083 25.515 17.400 54.998

9 BECK Kira FLOS 2009 11.650 25.730 17.580 54.960

10 KRONAUER Daria Stella LNZ 2010 12.208 25.432 17.160 54.800

11 JAKUPI Olsa Greta LNZ 2009 12.000 25.545 16.740 54.285

12 WYDEN Anouk Sophia LNZ 2011 12.192 25.131 15.600 52.923

13 MENDOLA Sofia LNZ 2011 10.367 24.674 17.100 52.141

14 BEGGIATO Luisa FLOS 2009 11.725 23.449 16.140 51.314

15 ANDENMATTEN Mirjam FLOS 2010 11.025 23.480 15.300 49.805

16 BOOS Marisa LNZ 2008 11.208 23.869 14.700 49.777

17 MATHIS Leonie FLOS 2008 11.317 20.871 15.180 47.368

18 SCHUCK BASILE Flavia LNZ 2007 10.650 19.747 13.800 44.197

XX SENTI Annina FLOS 2009 12.208 0.000 15.000 27.208

Turicum-Cup Zürich

Gesamtrangliste - Kat. 3 / Intermediates / Test 2-3

Samstag, 5. Dezember 2020

online zoom competition



22. Turicum Cup
Virtuell

05. Dezember 2020

Pflicht Resultate Category 3 Intermediates

Schiedsrichter: Wüst Silvia

PER RANG Rang

A

Rang St# Schwimmerin Klub/Verband Pflicht Pkte E# NiC

1 15 SCHLEICH Sarah LNZ 55.3789 16

0 2 4 KLAUSER Ilea FLOS 54.4394 3

0 3 12 KIRSCHBAUM Jule-Marie FLOS 54.3032 8

0 4 14 FURLAN Luisa FLOS 53.1012 7

0 5 2 DIRKS Laila FLOS 52.8536 6

0 6 13 TOBERER Anna-Lisa LNZ 52.5455 18

0 7 17 SCHWÖBEL Paula Marlene LNZ 51.6162 17

0 8 8 BECK Kira FLOS 51.4595 1

0 9 1 JAKUPI Olsa Greta LNZ 51.0909 12

0 10 5 KREBS Sima LNZ 51.0303 13

0 11 11 KRONAUER Daria Stella LNZ 50.8636 14

0 12 10 WYDEN Anouk Sophia LNZ 50.2627 19

0 13 3 MENDOLA Sofia LNZ 49.3486 15

0 14 18 BOOS Marisa LNZ 47.7373 11

0 15 6 ANDENMATTEN Mirjam FLOS 46.9597 5

0 16 16 BEGGIATO Luisa FLOS 46.8989 2

0 17 19 MATHIS Leonie FLOS 41.7424 4

0 18 7 SCHUCK BASILE Flavia LNZ 39.4948 10

0 19 9 SENTI Annina FLOS 0.0000 9 X

1 X

2 X

3 X

4 X

5 X

6 X

7 X

8 X

9 X

10 X

11 X

12 X

13 X

14 X

15 X

16 X

17 X
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22. Turicum Cup
Virtuell

05. Dezember 2020

Schiedsrichter: Wüst Silvia

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Richter 1: Jütz Deborah Jütz Deborah Smal Olga Smal Olga

Richter 2: Jedrzychowska Agata Jedrzychowska Agata Minisini Roberto Minisini Roberto

Richter 3: Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Kraus Sascia Kraus Sascia

Richter 4: Syrel Olga Syrel Olga Eggenberger Katrin Eggenberger Katrin

Richter 5: Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter Durschnitt. Richter

Pflicht 106 311 363

Straight Ballet leg Barracuda Kip Water drop

1.6 1.6 1.5

Pflicht Resultate Category 3 Intermediates 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Strafen Total

Dursch. 55.3789

1 SCHLEICH Sarah Limmat-Nixen Zürich 55.3789
Straight Ballet leg # 1 5.4 5.7 5.4 5.7 5.6 8.9067

Barracuda 2 4.9 5.4 4.9 5.4 5.2 9.8167

Kip 3 6.0 5.5 6.3 5.5 5.8 9.2267

Water drop 4 5.3 5.6 6.3 5.8 5.8 8.6000

2 KLAUSER Ilea Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 54.4394 0.9395

Straight Ballet leg 3 1 5.9 5.6 5.8 5.6 5.7 9.1200

Barracuda 2 5.7 5.5 5.7 5.4 5.6 10.6400

Kip 3 5.6 4.6 5.6 4.8 5.2 8.3200

Water drop 4 4.9 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.2 7.8500

3 KIRSCHBAUM Jule-Marie Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 54.3032 1.0757

Straight Ballet leg 8 1 6.1 5.8 6.0 5.7 5.9 9.4400

Barracuda 2 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.6 10.6400

Kip 3 5.0 5.9 4.6 5.1 5.2 8.1600

Water drop 4 5.4 4.4 4.8 5.5 5.0 7.6001

4 FURLAN Luisa Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 53.1012 2.2777

Straight Ballet leg 7 1 5.5 4.8 5.3 4.8 5.1 8.1067

Barracuda 2 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.8 5.8 11.0833

Kip 3 5.3 4.1 5.5 4.9 5.0 8.1067

Water drop 4 5.2 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.1 7.7501

5 DIRKS Laila Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 52.8536 2.5253

Straight Ballet leg 6 1 5.8 5.1 5.7 5.3 5.5 8.8000

Barracuda 2 5.6 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.4 10.3233

Kip 3 5.0 4.8 5.2 5.3 5.1 8.1600

Water drop 4 5.5 4.1 5.7 4.7 5.0 7.6001

6 TOBERER Anna-Lisa Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.5455 2.8334

Straight Ballet leg # 1 5.0 5.1 5.2 5.2 5.1 8.2133

Barracuda 2 4.8 5.0 4.9 5.2 5.0 9.4367

Kip 3 5.9 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.4 8.4800

Water drop 4 6.3 4.9 5.8 5.6 5.7 8.5500

7 SCHWÖBEL Paula Marlene Limmat-Nixen Zürich 51.6162 3.7627

Straight Ballet leg # 1 4.9 4.6 4.6 4.9 4.8 7.6267

Barracuda 2 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.4 10.2600

Kip 3 5.5 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 8.4800

Water drop 4 5.7 3.9 5.6 4.8 5.0 7.7000

Pkt Rückstand

Richter Noten

P
E

R
 R

A
N

G

1.9

301
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8 BECK Kira Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 51.4595 3.9194

Straight Ballet leg 1 1 5.9 5.5 5.9 5.7 5.8 9.2800

Barracuda 2 5.8 5.6 5.3 5.6 5.6 10.6400

Kip 3 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.2 4.8 7.8933

Water drop 4 3.0 4.0 4.3 4.5 4.0 6.1500

9 JAKUPI Olsa Greta Limmat-Nixen Zürich 51.0909 4.2880

Straight Ballet leg # 1 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.5 8.7467

Barracuda 2 5.5 5.2 4.9 5.6 5.3 10.1333

Kip 3 5.5 5.3 5.6 5.1 5.4 8.6400

Water drop 4 4.0 4.0 4.2 4.4 4.2 6.2000

10 KREBS Sima Limmat-Nixen Zürich 51.0303 4.3486

Straight Ballet leg # 1 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.7 4.5 7.2000

Barracuda 2 5.4 5.8 5.5 5.8 5.6 10.7033

Kip 3 5.3 4.6 5.3 5.4 5.2 8.4267

Water drop 4 5.2 4.3 5.3 4.6 4.9 7.3500

11 KRONAUER Daria Stella Limmat-Nixen Zürich 50.8636 4.5153

Straight Ballet leg # 1 5.2 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.4 8.6933

Barracuda 2 4.9 5.3 5.0 5.2 5.1 9.6900

Kip 3 5.2 4.8 4.9 4.5 4.9 7.7867

Water drop 4 5.7 5.0 4.6 4.8 5.0 7.4000

12 WYDEN Anouk Sophia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 50.2627 5.1162

Straight Ballet leg # 1 5.1 5.3 5.1 5.3 5.2 8.3200

Barracuda 2 4.7 5.3 4.7 5.3 5.0 9.5000

Kip 3 4.9 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.1 8.0533

Water drop 4 3.9 4.8 5.3 5.0 4.8 7.3001

13 MENDOLA Sofia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 49.3486 6.0303

Straight Ballet leg # 1 4.8 4.9 5.1 4.9 4.9 7.8400

Barracuda 2 4.4 5.0 4.8 5.0 4.8 9.2467

Kip 3 4.7 4.4 5.0 5.0 4.8 7.7333

Water drop 4 5.0 4.9 5.7 5.3 5.2 7.7501

14 BOOS Marisa Limmat-Nixen Zürich 47.7373 7.6416

Straight Ballet leg # 1 5.2 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.2 8.3733

Barracuda 2 4.6 5.0 4.6 4.6 4.7 8.8033

Kip 3 4.4 5.0 4.7 4.9 4.8 7.6800

Water drop 4 4.9 4.2 4.2 4.6 4.5 6.6500

15 ANDENMATTEN Mirjam Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 46.9597 8.4192

Straight Ballet leg 5 1 4.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.7 7.3600

Barracuda 2 5.2 5.3 4.8 5.1 5.1 9.7533

Kip 3 3.7 4.0 4.8 4.6 4.3 6.8800

Water drop 4 5.4 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.8 7.0001

16 BEGGIATO Luisa Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 46.8989 8.4800

Straight Ballet leg 2 1 4.8 4.5 4.9 4.6 4.7 7.5200

Barracuda 2 5.3 5.3 5.1 5.1 5.2 9.8800

Kip 3 3.7 4.2 4.1 4.0 4.0 6.4533

Water drop 4 4.4 4.7 5.7 4.6 4.9 7.1000

17 MATHIS Leonie Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 41.7424 13.6365

Straight Ballet leg 4 1 4.0 3.8 4.2 3.7 3.9 6.2400

Barracuda 2 5.0 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.6 8.4867

Kip 3 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.2 6.7733

Water drop 4 3.6 4.3 3.7 4.9 4.1 6.0500
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18 SCHUCK BASILE Flavia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 39.4948 15.8841

Straight Ballet leg # 1 4.7 4.0 4.3 4.1 4.3 6.7733

Barracuda 2 4.9 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.7 8.9933

Kip 3 3.9 2.5 3.2 3.9 3.4 5.6000

Water drop 4 2.7 2.8 3.4 3.7 3.2 4.7000

19 SENTI Annina Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 0.0000
Straight Ballet leg 9 1 ####

Barracuda 2 ####

Kip 3 ####

Water drop 4 ####

20

1

2

3

4

21

1

2

3

4

22

1

2

3

4

23

1

2

3

4

24

1

2

3

4

25

1

2

3

4

26

1

2

3

4

27

1

2

3

4
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Ranking Cat. 3 INtermediates / Swimming Part 2 - Turcium Cup 2020

online zoom competition

Rang Name Club JG

Total 

Schwimmen/

FlutterK/Eggb. 20%

Schwimmen/Tauchen/F

lutterkick/Eggbeat

20%

1 KLAUSER Ilea FLOS 2009 63.292 0.20 12.658

2 DIRKS Laila FLOS 2010 61.250 0.20 12.250

3 SENTI Annina FLOS 2009 61.042 0.20 12.208

3 KRONAUER Daria Stella LNZ 2010 61.042 0.20 12.208

5 WYDEN Anouk Sophia LNZ 2011 60.958 0.20 12.192

6 KREBS Sima LNZ 2009 60.417 0.20 12.083

6 SCHLEICH Sarah LNZ 2009 60.417 0.20 12.083

8 KIRSCHBAUM Jule-Marie FLOS 2010 60.292 0.20 12.058

9 SCHWÖBEL Paula Marlene LNZ 2011 60.042 0.20 12.008

10 JAKUPI Olsa Greta LNZ 2009 60.000 0.20 12.000

10 FURLAN Luisa FLOS 2010 60.000 0.20 12.000

12 BEGGIATO Luisa FLOS 2009 58.625 0.20 11.725

13 BECK Kira FLOS 2009 58.250 0.20 11.650

14 TOBERER Anna-Lisa LNZ 2010 57.708 0.20 11.542

15 MATHIS Leonie FLOS 2008 56.583 0.20 11.317

16 BOOS Marisa LNZ 2008 56.042 0.20 11.208

17 ANDENMATTEN Mirjam FLOS 2010 55.125 0.20 11.025

18 SCHUCK BASILE Flavia LNZ 2007 53.250 0.20 10.650

19 MENDOLA Sofia LNZ 2011 51.833 0.20 10.367



Referee: Silvia Wüst SCDU

Richter:

Panel Part 2 - Flutterkick, Eggbeat

Judge 1 Monica Molinari LUG
Judge 2 Madeleine Perk LNZ
Judge 3 Annamaria Duico LUG
Judge 4

Disziplin 1 125m Lagen
Disziplin 2 25m
Disziplin 3 25m Side Flutterkick mit Arm 90o

Disziplin 4 15m Eggbeater (5m re, 5m vorwärts, 5m li) 

Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total

1 KLAUSER Ilea FLOS 2009 6.5 6.5 6.5 16.250
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.4 6.4 6.4 15.958
6.4 6.4 6.4 16.083

63.292

2 DIRKS Laila FLOS 2010 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.1 6.1 6.1 15.208
6.4 6.4 6.4 16.042

61.250

3 SENTI Annina FLOS 2009 6.5 6.5 6.5 16.250
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.9 5.9 5.9 14.792

61.042

3 KRONAUER Daria Stella LNZ 2010 6.5 6.5 6.5 16.250
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.9 5.9 5.9 14.792
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000

61.042

5 WYDEN Anouk Sophia LNZ 2011 6.5 6.5 6.5 16.250
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 14.958
5.9 5.9 5.9 14.750

60.958

6 KREBS Sima LNZ 2009 6.5 6.5 6.5 16.250
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.9 5.9 5.9 14.667
5.8 5.8 5.8 14.500

60.417

6 SCHLEICH Sarah LNZ 2009 6.5 6.5 6.5 16.250
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 14.958
5.7 5.7 5.7 14.208

60.417

8 KIRSCHBAUM Jule-MarieFLOS 2010 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.1 6.1 6.1 15.333
6.0 6.0 6.0 14.958

60.292

9 SCHWÖBEL Paula MarleneLNZ 2011 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.3 6.3 6.3 15.792
5.7 5.7 5.7 14.250

60.042

10 JAKUPI Olsa Greta LNZ 2009 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.083
6.0 6.0 6.0 14.917

60.000

Tauchen

Turicum-Cup Zürich

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 3 / Intermediates / Test 2-3

Schwimmen/Tauchen/Flutter Kick/Eggbeater (with timing)

Samstag, 5. Dezember 2020

online zoom competition



Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total

10 FURLAN Luisa FLOS 2010 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.5 6.5 6.5 16.125
6.1 6.1 6.1 15.125

60.000

12 BEGGIATO Luisa FLOS 2009 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.1 6.1 6.1 15.208
5.9 5.9 5.9 14.667

58.625

13 BECK Kira FLOS 2009 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.5 5.5 5.5 13.833
5.8 5.8 5.8 14.417

58.250

14 TOBERER Anna-Lisa LNZ 2010 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.8 5.8 5.8 14.583
5.3 5.3 5.3 13.125

57.708

15 MATHIS Leonie FLOS 2008 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
6.1 6.1 6.1 15.125
5.1 5.1 5.1 12.708

56.583

16 BOOS Marisa LNZ 2008 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.3 5.3 5.3 13.250
5.6 5.6 5.6 14.042

56.042

17 ANDENMATTEN Mirjam FLOS 2010 5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.5 5.5 5.5 13.750
5.6 5.6 5.6 13.875

55.125

18 SCHUCK BASILE Flavia LNZ 2007 5.0 5.0 5.0 12.500
6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
5.5 5.5 5.5 13.792
4.8 4.8 4.8 11.958

53.250

19 MENDOLA Sofia LNZ 2011 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.000
3.0 3.0 3.0 7.500
5.9 5.9 5.9 14.625
5.9 5.9 5.9 14.708

51.833



Turicum-Cup Flutterkick-Kat. 3 / Intermediates - 05. Dezember 2020

Start Name Club JG Time min.sec no. Pen. Score J1 J2 J3 Score Final Score

1 JAKUPI Olsa Greta LNZ 2009 00.34.41 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.1 6.0

2 DIRKS Laila FLOS 2010 00.30.18 6.0 5.8 6.6 6.1 6.2 6.1

3 MENDOLA Sofia LNZ 2011 00.32.45 6.0 5.4 5.7 6.0 5.7 5.9

4 KLAUSER Ilea FLOS 2009 00.29.33 6.5 6.1 6.4 6.3 6.3 6.4

5 KREBS Sima LNZ 2009 00.31.68 6.0 5.5 6.1 5.6 5.7 5.9

6 ANDENMATTEN MirjamFLOS 2010 00.39.89 5.5 5.3 5.9 5.3 5.5 5.5

7 SCHUCK BASILE FlaviaLNZ 2007 00.37.68 5.5 5.8 5.3 5.5 5.5 5.5

8 BECK Kira FLOS 2009 00.37.47 5.5 5.5 5.8 5.4 5.6 5.5

9 SENTI Annina FLOS 2009 00.34.67 6.0 6.2 6.0 5.8 6.0 6.0

10 WYDEN Anouk Sophia LNZ 2011 00.34.28 6.0 5.7 6.5 5.7 6.0 6.0

11 KRONAUER Daria StellaLNZ 2010 00.32.25 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.8 5.9

12 KIRSCHBAUM Jule-MarieFLOS 2010 00.33.01 6.0 6.0 6.6 6.2 6.3 6.1

13 TOBERER Anna-Lisa LNZ 2010 00.35.91 5.5 5.7 6.5 6.3 6.2 5.8

14 FURLAN Luisa FLOS 2010 00.29.94 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.5

15 SCHLEICH Sarah LNZ 2009 00.31.69 6.0 6.2 6.1 5.6 6.0 6.0

16 BEGGIATO Luisa FLOS 2009 00.34.96 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.1

17 SCHWÖBEL Paula MarleneLNZ 2011 00.33.47 6.0 6.5 6.8 6.6 6.6 6.3

18 BOOS Marisa LNZ 2008 00.43.16 5.0 5.7 5.4 5.7 5.6 5.3

19 MATHIS Leonie FLOS 2008 00.34.08 6.0 6.3 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.1

25m side Flutterkick

1 Arm hoch; Seite ist frei



Turicum-Cup Eggbeat-Kat. 3 / Intermediates - 05. Dezember 2020

Start Name Club JG Time min.sec no. Pen. Score J1 J2 J3 Score Final Score

1 JAKUPI Olsa Greta LNZ 2009 00.43.90 6.0 5.5 6.1 6.2 5.9 6.0

2 DIRKS Laila FLOS 2010 00.30.29 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.8 6.4

3 MENDOLA Sofia LNZ 2011 00.36.38 6.5 5.4 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.9

4 KLAUSER Ilea FLOS 2009 00.28.97 7.0 6.1 5.8 5.7 5.9 6.4

5 KREBS Sima LNZ 2009 00.39.71 6.5 4.8 5.4 5.1 5.1 5.8

6 ANDENMATTEN MirjamFLOS 2010 00.40.97 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.1 5.6

7 SCHUCK BASILE FlaviaLNZ 2007 00.59.01 4.5 4.9 5.3 5.0 5.1 4.8

8 BECK Kira FLOS 2009 00.41.95 6.0 5.7 5.3 5.6 5.5 5.8

9 SENTI Annina FLOS 2009 00.38.57 6.5 5.4 5.1 5.5 5.3 5.9

10 WYDEN Anouk Sophia LNZ 2011 00.35.79 6.5 5.8 4.7 5.4 5.3 5.9

11 KRONAUER Daria StellaLNZ 2010 00.37.43 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0

12 KIRSCHBAUM Jule-MarieFLOS 2010 00.41.00 6.0 6.2 5.6 6.1 6.0 6.0

13 TOBERER Anna-Lisa LNZ 2010 00.47.17 5.5 5.3 4.6 5.1 5.0 5.3

14 FURLAN Luisa FLOS 2010 00.39.52 6.5 5.6 5.2 6.0 5.6 6.1

15 SCHLEICH Sarah LNZ 2009 00.42.04 6.0 5.2 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.7

16 BEGGIATO Luisa FLOS 2009 00.34.95 7.0 4.8 4.6 4.8 4.7 5.9

17 SCHWÖBEL Paula MarleneLNZ 2011 00.42.49 6.0 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.4 5.7

18 BOOS Marisa LNZ 2008 00.43.24 6.0 5.6 4.8 5.3 5.2 5.6

19 MATHIS Leonie FLOS 2008 00.43.91 6.0 4.0 3.9 4.6 4.2 5.1

15m Eggbeat

je 5m right, front, left



Referee Silvia Wüst SCDU

Richter Panel 1

Judge 1 Smal Olga LNZ
Judge 2 Minisini Roberto FLOS
Judge 3 Kraus Sascia LNZ
Judge 4 Eggenberger Katrin FLOS

Judge 5 Daniela Lietti LUG

Rank Name Club Jhg J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen. Total

1 SCHLEICH Sarah LNZ 2009 6.7 6.7 6.8 5.8 6.2 0.0 64.400

2 TOBERER Anna-Lisa LNZ 2010 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.3 6.5 0.0 64.000

3 KLAUSER Ilea FLOS 2009 6.5 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 0.0 63.600

4 DIRKS Laila FLOS 2010 6.4 6.1 5.9 6.2 6.2 0.0 61.600

5 FURLAN Luisa FLOS 2010 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.3 0.0 61.200

6 SCHWÖBEL Paula Marlene LNZ 2011 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.1 5.7 0.0 59.800

6 KIRSCHBAUM Jule-Marie FLOS 2010 5.9 6.2 6.0 5.9 5.9 0.0 59.800

8 BECK Kira FLOS 2009 6.0 6.0 5.6 5.8 5.9 0.0 58.600

9 KREBS Sima LNZ 2009 6.3 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.5 0.0 58.000

10 KRONAUER Daria Stella LNZ 2010 5.8 6.1 5.7 5.6 5.4 0.0 57.200

11 MENDOLA Sofia LNZ 2011 5.5 6.3 6.0 4.9 5.8 0.0 57.000

12 JAKUPI Olsa Greta LNZ 2009 5.9 5.5 5.8 5.5 5.2 0.0 55.800

13 BEGGIATO Luisa FLOS 2009 5.3 5.5 5.3 5.4 5.4 0.0 53.800

14 WYDEN Anouk Sophia LNZ 2011 5.4 5.3 5.5 5.0 4.8 0.0 52.000

15 ANDENMATTEN Mirjam FLOS 2010 5.2 4.6 5.4 5.4 4.9 0.0 51.000

16 MATHIS Leonie FLOS 2008 5.1 4.9 5.2 5.2 4.9 0.0 50.600

17 SENTI Annina FLOS 2009 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.3 4.5 0.0 50.000

18 BOOS Marisa LNZ 2008 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.0 0.0 49.000

19 SCHUCK BASILE Flavia LNZ 2007 4.0 4.3 4.7 5.3 4.7 0.0 46.000

Turicum-Cup Zürich

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 3 / Nachwuchs / Test 2-3

Routine

Samstag, 5. Dezember 2020

online zoom competition


